NOTICE OF 2026 PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING
CITY OF BLAIR, TREMPEALEAU COUNTY

NOTICE is hereby given that on Thursday, November 6, 2025 at 6:00 pm in the Council Chambers at City
Hall, a PUBLIC HEARING on the 2026 PROPOSED BUDGET will be held. The proposed budget is available
for inspection at the City office at 122 S Urberg Ave from 8:00 am to 4:30 pm, Monday, Tuesday, Thursday,
and Friday and on the city website at cityofblair.org

General Fund
Revenues
General Property Taxes
Other Taxes
Intergovernmental Revenues
Licenses & Permits
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties
Public Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues
Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

General Government

Public Safety

Public Works

Health and Human Services
Culture, Recreation & Education
Conservation & Development
Debt Service

Capital Projects Fund
Revenues
General Property Taxes
Expenses
Pool Outlay
Ambulance Outlay
Law Enforcement Outlay
Fire Protection Outlay
Highway Equipment Outlay
Highway & Street Outlay
Lake Outlay
Park Outlay
Contingency

Total Local Tax Levy

- Debra Fremstad, Clerk/Treasurer

Adopted
2025 Budget 2026 Budget
$ 455,392.00 $ 531,844.00
$ 100,200.00 $ 104,068.00
$ 980,671.00 $ 1,061,616.00
$ 17,300.00 $ 14,280.00
$ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00
$ 70,268.00 $ 56,603.00
$ 106,250.00 $ 103,350.00
$ 54,588.00 $ 79,785.00
$1,790,169.00 $ 1,957,046.00
$ 404,719.00 $ 413,683.00
$ 580,785.00 $ 693,836.00
$ 358,044.00 $ 347,269.00
$ 200.00 $ 200.00
$ 345,739.00 $ 398,627.00
$ 2,350.00 $ 2,350.00
$ 98,332.00 $ 101,081.00
$1,790,169.00 $ 1,957,046.00
$ 64,633.00 $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ 9,000.00 $ -
$ 15,000.00 $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ 40,633.00 $ -
$ 64,633.00 $ -
$ 520,025.00 $ 531,844.00
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$ Change

% Change

76,452.00
3,868.00
80,945.00
(3,020.00)
(13,665.00)
(2,900.00)
25,197.00
166,877.00

8,964.00
113,051.00
(10,775.00)

52,888.00

2,749.00
166,877.00

(64,633.00)

(9,000.00)
(15,000.00)

(40,633.00)
(64,633.00)

11,819.00

9.32%

9.32%

-100.00%

-100.00%

2.27%



